

புதுச்சேரி மாகில அரசிதழ்

La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - II

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு	EXTRAORDINA	IRE EX	EXTRAORDINARY		
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற வெளியீடு	Publiée par Autorité		Published by Authority		
я той на	•	2025 @f 5 5th	் சூன் <i>மீ</i> Juin June	5 Ω 2025 2025	

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY **DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT**

No. 1697/DRDM/2025.

Puducherry, dated 05th June 2025.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 78 of the Registration Act, 1908 (Central Act 16 of 1908), the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry, hereby makes the following further Amendments to the Table of Fees as prescribed in the Puducherry Registration Rules, 1969, issued *vide* Revenue Department's Notification, dated 9th January, 1969 and published in the Extraordinary Gazette No. 5, dated 9th January, 1969, as amended from time to time, namely:—

- I. In the Table of Fees as prescribed in the Puducherry Registration Rules, 1969,-
 - (1) In article 1, -
 - (a) In the existing sub-clause (1) to (9) under clause(a), the following shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "(a) Registration of documents in Books 1 and 4,-

		₹	P.
(1)	When the value does not exceed ₹ 10,000.	150	00
(2)	When the value exceeds ₹ 10,000, for the first ₹ 10,000 as under sub-clause (1) and for every ₹ 1,000 or part thereof in excess of ₹ 10,000."	15	00

- (b) The sub-clause (10) under clause (a) of the article 1 shall be renumbered as sub-clause (3).
- (2) In article 13,-
- (a) In clause (2), for the words and figures "₹ 15.00" and "₹ 5.00", the words and figures "₹ 20.00" and "₹ 10.00", shall respectively be substituted.
- (b) In clause (3), for the words and figures "₹ 100.00", the words and figures "₹ 150.00", shall be substituted.
- (3) In article 14,-
- (a) For sub-clause (i) under clause (1), the following shall be substituted, namely:-
 - "(i) for a copy of each page ... ₹ 10.00";
 - (b) The sub-clause (ii) under clause (1) shall be omitted.
 - (c) The clause (2) and the Note thereunder shall be omitted.
- (d) In clause (2-A), for the words and figures "₹ 5.00", the words and figures "₹ 10.00", shall be substituted, and

- (e) After the clause (2-B), the following clause shall be inserted, namely:-
 - "(2-C) For granting of a copy of document whether such copies are made by copying machine or from the information storage devices like floppy disk, hard disk or compact disk or any other electronic media, in addition to the fee payable, a fixed computer fee of ₹ 100".
- (4) In article 21, for the figures "5.00" wherever they occur, the figure "10.00", shall be substituted; and for the words "five rupees", the words "ten rupees", shall be substituted.
- II. This Notification shall come into force from the date of its publication in the Official Gazette.

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

KULOTHUNGAN. A., I.A.S., Special Secretary to Government (Revenue).